Mississippi State Bulldogs 0 0 0 7 7
Alabama Crimson Tide 14 10 0 14 38

Scoring Summary
1st Quarter

ALA TD T.J. Yeldon rushed to the left for 11 yard gain (Jeremy Shelley made PAT) 10:28
9 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 4:32 BAMA 7-0
ALA TD AJ McCarron passed to Kenny Bell to the left for 57 yard gain

(Jeremy Shelley made PAT) 3:27

6 PLAYS, 80 YARD, TOP 3:23 BAMA 14-0

2nd Quarter

ALA TD AJ McCarron passed to Michael Williams to the left for 9 yard gain
(Jeremy Shelley made PAT) 13:3

8 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 2:23 BAMA 21-0

ALA FG Jeremy Shelley kicked a 34-yard field goal 0:52

6 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 1:13 BAMA 24-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

3rd Quarter

None

4th Quarter

ALA TD Phillip Ely passed to Eddie Lacy down the middle for 27 yard gain

(Jeremy Shelley made PAT) 13:02

3 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:43 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

ALA TD Kenyan Drake rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Jeremy Shelley made PAT) 8:14
8 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 4:36 BAMA 38-0

MSST TD Dak Prescott passed to Robert Johnson down the middle for 2 yard gain
(Devon Bell made PAT) 4:39

9 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 3:35 BAMA 38-7

Team Stats MISSST BAMA
First Downs 16 22
Third Down Efficiency 4-13 4-11
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-1 1-1
Plays-Net Yards 57-256 64-414
Rushes-Yds 21-47 40-179
Passing Yds 209 235
Kick Return Yds 184 76
Punt Return Yds 0 4
Passes 19-36-1 17-24-0
Punts 6-250 5-211
Fumbles-Lost 4-2 0-0
Penalties-Yds 6-56 7-63
Sack-Yds 1-8 2-21
Time of Poss. 25:46 34:14

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MISSST: LaDarius Perkins 15-38, Josh Robinson 1-15, Nick Griffin 1-9, Tyler Russell 2--7,

Derrick Milton 2--8

BAMA: T.J. Yeldon 10-84, Kenyan Drake 8-47, Eddie Lacy 10-26, Blake Sims 3-19, Brent Calloway 1-5,
Christion Jones 1-4, Cyrus Jones 1-2, Team 1--2, AJ McCarron 5—6

PASSING
MISSST: Tyler Russell 15-30-169-1, Dak Prescott 4-6-40-0
BAMA: AJ McCarron 16-23-208-0, Phillip Ely 1-1-27-0

RECEIVING

MISSST: Robert Johnson 4-23, Chris Smith 3-73, Arceto Clark 3-32, Jameon Lewis 2-26,
Marcus Green 2-21, LaDarius Perkins 2-10, Malcolm Johnson 1-13, Chad Bumphis 1-7,
Sylvester Hemphill 1-4

BAMA: Michael Williams 5-38, Eddie Lacy 4-51, Amari Cooper 4-47, Kenny Bell 1-57,
Christion Jones 1-22, Kevin Norwood 1-14, Kelly Johnson 1-6
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Alabama
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Start
Poss
KO
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
FUMB
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
10:28
6:40
3:27
1:06
13:33
12:37
11:09
9:42
7:46
5:24
3:04
2:05
0:52
15:00
13:57
11:10
2:47
0:00
14:49
13:06
12:55
8:14
4:39

41
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20
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opp 47
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32
20
43
6
47
24
18
33
2
20
28
opp 28
43
opp 43
37
35

End
Poss
TD
FGA
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
INT
PUNT
FUMB
TD
FUMB
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
10:28
6:40
3:27
1:06
13:33
12:37
11:09
9:42
7:46
5:24
3:04
2:05
0:52
0:00
13:57
11:10
2:47
14:49
14:49
12:55
12:55
8:14
4:39
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

opp 14
opp 44

6
opp 44
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13
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11
opp 17
opp 49
20
opp 36
opp 1
opp 47
28

43

opp 42
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